

## The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi MazumdarBhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 

Circular No.: 125 /2021 Date : 24<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021



## SUB: INVITATION OF NOMINATION FOR MESSENGERS OF PEACE (MOP) STATE COORDINATOR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Messenger's of Peace is a flagship initiative of World Scouting which inspires Scouts around the world to take action in their communities by contributing to peace and sustainable development. Since 2010, Messengers of Peace has involved nearly all 172 National Scout Organizations, and inspired more than 16 million projects and actions totalling over 2.3 billion hours of community service contributed towards the SDGs.

Messengers of Peace is comprised of three connected elements, including a support fund, educational programme and a global network, which have made it such a success over the years. The educational programme provides guidance about how to implement project ideas. The global network enables the exchange of project ideas and inspiration to encourage more young people to take action in their communities and the support fund offers financial and other resources to support projects through Scout donation platform.

We would like to congratulate and thank all the State Associations of the Bharat Scouts and Guides for their contribution in promoting and spreading the Messengers of Peace Initiatives in the last triennium. The various projects and activities organized by The Bharat Scouts and Guides has contributed to the global service hours and had inspired many young people to get involve in peace actions. We very much appreciate the commitment and hard work of our MoP Coordinators at all level.

We invite nomination of 'Messengers of Peace (MoP) State Coordinator for the **period 2021-2023'**. It is requested that preference may kindly be given to those who had undergone MoP Coordinator's Training, who is rendering remarkable community service project and is committed to inspire other's through his/her innovative project

JDS/JP/24-09-2021

and create impact of Scouting/Guiding in the community towards quantitative growth. Attached herewith is the MoP State Coordinator's Job Description and Nomination form for your perusal.

Last date for submission of nomination for State MOP Coordinator is **15.10.2021**.

We request the State Associations to nominate suitable candidate who is deserving and committed to promote MOP network in the State in creating –better India

Thanking you,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Encl:

- 1. Job Description
- 2. Proforma

## Copy to: -

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector -62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club
- 6. 2. All Assistant Director, Bharat Scouts and Guides, Regional offices for information & follow up please.

